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CSEFEL Pyramid Model
Partnership

Promoting Social Emotional Competence in Colorado’s Young Children




Colorado Pyramid Model Coaches and Demonstration Sites

Chris Auer *
Disabilities and Mental Health Administrator
Mayor's Office for Education and Children
201 West Colfax Ave, Dept. 1107
Denver, CO  80202
Christopher.Auer@ci.denver.co.us
Program: Denver's Great Kids Head Start in Denver, CO

Laurie Beckel
P.O. Box 1839

Idaho Springs, CO.  80452

lfbeckel@aol.com
Program: Denver's Great Kids Head Start in Denver, CO
Johanna Berry
Early Childhod Specialist/Autism Consultant
UnBOCS
PO Box 767
Ridgway, CO  81432
johanna_berry@msn.com
Program: Telluride Early Childhood Center (TECC), Telluride, San Miguel
Renee Charlifue-Smith
Instructor, Dept. of Pediatrics
JFK Partners
4200 E. 9th Ave., C234
Denver, CO  80262
Renee.Charlifue-Smith@UCHSC.edu
Program: ENRICH early intervention team that provides Part C services in metro area
Holly Grossman *
Early Childhood Special Education/Early Childhood Mental Health/Starpoint
1333 Elm Ave.
Canon City, CO  81212
hgrossman@starpointco.com
Program: Fremont County Head Start
Chris Henager *
Education Manager
Fremont County Head Start
1718 Brookside Ave.
Canon City, CO  81212
chris.henager@piopc.net

Program: Fremont County Head Start
Sarah Hepworth
Administrator & Early Childhood Special Educator
MCSD Early Childhood Center
Moffat County School District
775 Yampa Ave.
Craig, CO  81625
sarah.hepworth@moffatsd.org
Program: Public Preschool Program, Child Find and CPKP Programs
Kristy Johnson
Child/Teacher Program Specialist
Invest in Kids
1775 Sherman Street, Suite 2075

Denver, CO 80203
kjohnson@iik.org
Program: Classroom in Summit County

Virginia Kile
Early Childhood Special Education Teacher/Child Find Coordinator
Uncompahgre Board of Cooperative Services
333 S 8th
Montrose, CO  81404
wetlaufer@montrose.net
Program: Primetime Preschool, Norwood Preschool, Norwood and Naturita Preschool, Naturita
Denny McGihon *
Education Resource Director 
Creative Options Birth to Five Programs in Aurora

801 Yosemite St.

Denver, CO 80230

dmcgihon@cpco.org
Program: Creative Options, Aurora

Kate Randall *
Mental Health Specialist
CP of Colorado/Creative Options
801 Yosemite Street

Denver, CO 80230

kate.e.randall@gmail.com

Program: Creative Options, Aurora

Kim Self *
Early Childhood Special Educator

Mesa County Valley School District #51

410 Hill Ave.

Grand Junction, CO  81504

kself@mesa.k12.co.us
Program: Tope Preschool

Luli Schrepferman
Education Director 
Longmont Children’s Council
350 11th Ave
Longmont, CO  80501
lschrepferman@longmontchildrenscouncil.org
Program: Meeker site and Powell site.

Lisa Swenson
PT
JFK Partners/ENRICH Early Intervention C234

13121 E. 17th Ave.   

PO Box 6511

Aurora,CO 80045

Lisa.Swenson@uchsc.edu
Program: ENRICH early intervention team that provides Part C services in the metro area
* Designates a demonstration site

